
ESSEX ROADS 
 

CYCLING CLUB 

 

Open 10.2 mile Sporting Time Trial Results 
 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 
 

held on 
 

Saturday 18th August 2018 
 

Course E1/10a — Start at 9.00 am 
 

Timekeepers: 

John Cottee and Peter Smith 
 

Thanks to the following people who helped make this event happen: 
 

Helen Spraggins, Dave Spraggins, Dave Nock, 
Thomas Platts & Leonard Gordon 

 

Prize List 
 

Fastest Scratch 
 

1st Kevin Tye (VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths) 20:54 
2nd Andy Sewell (Aspire Velo Racing Team) 22:03 

 
Fastest Lady 

 
1st Julia Freeman (Easterley Road Club) 22:13 

2nd Eva Nyirenda (...a3crg) 23:26 
 

Fastest Handicap 
 

1st Alexander Fox (Essex Roads CC) 17:07 
2nd Dominic Ross (Finsbury Park CC) 17:19 

 
Fastest Lady Handicap 

 
1st Katie-ann Elliston (Southend Wheelers) 18:50 
2nd Julia Freeman (Easterley Road Club) 22:13 

 
Fastest 2 Up 

 
1st Alister Campbell & Sean O'sullivan (Eagle RC) 23:11 

 
Fastest Team 

 
Essex Roads CC - 1:11:27 

Graeme Garner – 22:37 
Barry Holderness – 23:52 

Alexandar Fox – 24:58  



Scratch Results 

No Name Club Category Time Average 
Speed 

Position Lady 
Position 

47 Kevin Tye VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths V 20:54 29.28 1st  

38 Andy Sewell Aspire Velo Racing Team S 22:03 27.76 2nd  

27 Scott Cousins Maldon & District CC S 22:30 27.20 3rd  

36 Andy Stuart Velo Club St Raphael V 22:30 27.20 3rd  

44 Martin Reynolds Cambridge CC V 22:30 27.20 3rd  

43 Darran Bennett Ely & District CC V 22:36 27.08 6th  

40 Graeme Garner Essex Roads CC S 22:37 27.06 7th  

39 Terry Garlinge Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 22:46 26.88 8th  

37 Samuel Thienel Shaftesbury CC S 23:07 26.47 9th  

41 Murat Ozdenya Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 23:10 26.41 10th  

24 Adam Young Walden Velo V 23:14 26.35 11th  
42 Sam Wightman Chelmer CC V 23:21 26.21 12th  

25 Jordan Black Newmarket Cycling & Tri Club E 23:22 26.19 13th  

35 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC V 23:27 26.10 14th  

31 Barry Holderness Essex Roads CC V 23:52 25.64 15th  

13 Tom Bishop Cambridge University CC S 24:01 25.48 16th  

18 Carlisle King Imperial College Cycling Club S 24:34 24.91 17th  

23 Dan Foster 3T-RACING V 24:42 24.78 18th  

30 David Creese Chronos RT V 24:49 24.66 19th  

15 Hugh Williams Redbridge CC V 24:52 24.61 20th  

9 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC S 24:58 24.51 21st  

20 John Iszatt Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 25:42 23.81 22nd  
4 Jack Morrish CC London S 26:05 23.47 23rd  

32 Julia Freeman Easterley Road Club WV 26:05 23.47 24th 1st 

12 Brian Farrow Maldon & District CC V 26:19 23.25 25th  

7 Dominic Ross Finsbury Park CC V 26:27 23.14 26th  

1 Alan Harvey Finsbury Park CC V 27:26 22.31 27th  
11 David Young West Suffolk Wheelers S 27:48 22.01 28th  

26 Ian Damant Becontree Wheelers CC V 27:52 21.96 29th  
17 John Steed West Suffolk Wheelers V 27:56 21.91 30th  

28 Eva Nyirenda ...a3crg W 28:06 21.78 31st 2nd 

6 Katie-ann Elliston Southend Wheelers J 28:07 21.76 32nd 3rd 

8 Keith Dalton Ford CC V 28:38 21.38 33rd  

19 Mark Eastwood West Suffolk Wheelers V 29:10 20.98 34th  
2 Sue Rogers Crest CC WV 29:36 20.68 35th 4th 

5 Stuart  Jago Essex Roads CC V 30:00 20.40 36th  

3 Vicky Steadman 
KISS Racing Team (KRT) 
Time includes 29:30 late start 

WV 58:55 10.39 37th 5th 

14 Steve Miles CC Ashwell V DNS(A)    
22 Neal Marrin Finsbury Park CC V DNS(A)    

33 David Halliday Newmarket Cycling & Tri Club S DNS(A)    

10 John Hassall Bossard Whs V DNS    
16 Nigel Fitzroy Chelmer CC V DNS    

21 Julie Chasin Twickenham CC WV DNS    
29 David Churchill Direct Power Cycling Team V DNS    

34 David Crisp 3T-RACING V DNS    

45 Richard Price London Phoenix CC V DNS    

46 John Mulvey Cambridge University CC S DNS    

 
  



Handicap Results 

No Name Club Category Time Position Lady 
Position 

9 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC S 17:07 1st  

7 Dominic Ross Finsbury Park CC V 17:19 2nd  

5 Stuart  Jago Essex Roads CC V 17:21 3rd  

27 Scott Cousins Maldon & District CC S 17:55 4th  

13 Tom Bishop Cambridge University CC S 18:08 5th  

24 Adam Young Walden Velo V 18:20 6th  

25 Jordan Black Newmarket Cycling & Tri Club E 18:30 7th  

6 Katie-ann Elliston Southend Wheelers J 18:50 8th 1st 

18 Carlisle King Imperial College Cycling Club S 18:59 9th  

38 Andy Sewell Aspire Velo Racing Team S 19:00 10th  

15 Hugh Williams Redbridge CC V 19:07 11th  
47 Kevin Tye VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths V 19:16 12th  

36 Andy Stuart Velo Club St Raphael V 19:17 13th  

40 Graeme Garner Essex Roads CC S 19:37 14th  

23 Dan Foster 3T-RACING V 19:42 15th  

39 Terry Garlinge Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 19:44 16th  

12 Brian Farrow Maldon & District CC V 19:46 17th  

44 Martin Reynolds Cambridge CC V 19:47 18th  

43 Darran Bennett Ely & District CC V 19:49 19th  

31 Barry Holderness Essex Roads CC V 19:53 20th  

37 Samuel Thienel Shaftesbury CC S 20:03 21st  

35 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC V 20:08 22nd  
11 David Young West Suffolk Wheelers S 20:11 23rd  

20 John Iszatt Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 20:14 24th  

41 Murat Ozdenya Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 20:21 25th  

30 David Creese Chronos RT V 20:25 26th  

42 Sam Wightman Chelmer CC V 20:33 27th  
1 Alan Harvey Finsbury Park CC V 20:40 28th  

8 Keith Dalton Ford CC V 20:43 29th  
32 Julia Freeman Easterley Road Club WV 22:13 30th 2nd 

17 John Steed West Suffolk Wheelers V 22:21 31st  

26 Ian Damant Becontree Wheelers CC V 23:05 32nd  

19 Mark Eastwood West Suffolk Wheelers V 23:35 33rd  

28 Eva Nyirenda ...a3crg W 23:36 34th 3rd 

 

2 Up Results 

No Name Club Category Time Average 
Speed 

Position 

51/52 Alister Campbell & Sean O'sullivan Eagle Road Club 2 Up 23:11 26.40 1st 

49/50 Alison Hinds & Howard Ashmore Welwyn Whs 2 Up 28:42 21.32 2nd 

 
Team Results 

No Name Club Category Time 
Team 
Time 

Position 

40 Graeme Garner Essex Roads CC S 22:37 

1:11:27 1st 31 Barry Holderness Essex Roads CC V 23:52 
9 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC S 24:58 

 
39 Terry Garlinge Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 22:46 

1:11:38 2nd 41 Murat Ozdenya Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 23:10 

20 John Iszatt Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 25:42 
 

35 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC V 23:27 
1:17:20 3rd 7 Dominic Ross Finsbury Park CC V 26:27 

1 Alan Harvey Finsbury Park CC V 27:26 

 
11 David Young West Suffolk Wheelers S 27:48 

1:24:54 4th 17 John Steed West Suffolk Wheelers V 27:56 
19 Mark Eastwood West Suffolk Wheelers V 29:10 

 


